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ABC Contra□tor 

Unconditional Lien Release 

The undersigned warrants to the project owner, lender, and surety that the undersigned 
does hereby release all mechanics lien, stop notice and labor or material bond rights 
against TT Tl San Diego International Airport, San Diego, CA 92101. 

This release is upon final payment for Architectural & Design, General Construction, 
Millwork, Decor & Signage, Construction Management and Sales Tax furnished by ABC 
Contractor. 

ABC Contractor hereby certifies that this release includes all suppliers of 
material and equipment all performers of labor or services who may have lien rights 
arising in connection with the work and/or materials covered by this lien release. 

Concessionaire: Fantastic Foods, Inc. 

Terminal/Project ID: TlE-TastyTacos, 2nd Floor, Space 101-2020 

Turnover Date: November 14, 2019 

II- 14- /9
Date 

1234 Acme St, Ste 100 

Belmont, NC 28205 

Phn: 704-867-5309 
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ABC Contractor 

ilfOM9lc .. CHtd CIOMlwVC..,_ tcwllOM 

( 

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contruning 
ContractOl's signed Certification is alhlc:hed. 
In tabulations below, amounts a"' stated to the ncr.-cst dollar 
Use Cclumn I on Contras wh<re variable retainage for line it<rns may apply. 

A B 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

1 DESIGN I A&E ELECTRICAL 
2 PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 
3 G ENERAL CONDITIONS 
4 DEMOLITION 
s CONCRETE & FORMWORK 
6 ROUGH CARPENTRY 
1 FINISH CARPENTRY 
8 MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS 
9 FIREPROOFING 

1 0  ACOUSTICAL 
11 FLOOR PROTECTION 
1 2  PAINTING 
13 SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES 
14 HVAC 
1s ELECTRICAL 
16 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 
11 INSURANCE 
18 �ALES TAX AT 7.75% 
19 �BC OH&P 
2 0  

2 1  CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT 
22 
23 COl1: Added Millwork / Rework HVAC Drawings/ A&E 
24 C0#2: Added Sneceguard / A&£ per City of San Diego 
25 COl3: Pipe Rail/ Misc GC Adds Per Airport and Client 

TERMS: DUE UPON RECEIPT 

AJA DOCUMENT G703 

I 

c; 

) 

AIADOCUMENTG703 

San Diego International Airport 
Tasty Tacos -TIE 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

F 

SOIEDUI.ED This Application 
Previous Stored Materials 

Aoolications Work in Place (not in D or E) 

6,415.26 6,415 .26 0.00 
13, 000.00 13,000.00 0.00 
96,849 .75 � 96,849 .75 000 
43,071.95 � 43 , 071.95 0.00 

5,85 5.70 ,, S,8SS.10 0. 00 
5, 323.37 v S,323 .3 7  0. 00 

18,681.47 i., 18,681 .4 7  0 00 
25,75000 ,, 25,750.00 000 

3,075 .72 3,075.72 000
6,713.36 6,713.36 0.00 

8,162.50 8,16250 0.00
4,968.48 4,968.48 0.00 
4,231.48 4,231.48 0 .00

282,628 .17 282,628 .1 7  0.00 
52,981 .69 52.981 .69 0.00
18,26 8 .6 1  18,268.61 0.00 

5, 497 .27 S,491.21 0. 00 
46 ,614. 30 46,614.3 0 0.00
48,117.98 48,11 7 .98 0 00 

5,000.00 S,000.00 0.00 

-18,6C8.8 0 18,608.8 0  0. 00 
5, 381. 45 S,381 .45 0.00 

120, 8 59.54 120,859 .54 

846 OS6.8S $725,197 31 $12 0,859 S4 S0.00 

) 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 7-405-6 
APPLICATION DATE: 4-0c:t-19 

8128/2019 
10/4/2019 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

CONTRACT NUMBER· 17-405 
G H 

TOTAL COMPLETED 
ANO STORED % BALANCE 

TO DATE (G/C) TO FINISH 
(DtE+Fl (C-G) 

6,415.26 1 00¾ 0. 00 

13,000.00 1 00¾ 0.00 
96,849.75 1 00'/4 0.00 
43, 071.95 1 00¾ 0.00 

S,8SS.10 I 100% 0 .00 
S,323.3 7  l00¾ 0.00 

18.681.4 7 100% 0.00 
2S,7SO 00 100-/4 0.00 

3,075.72 I OCl'/4 0.00 
6,713 .36 100-/4 0.00 
8,162 .SO 100% 0.00 
4,968 .48 IOCf/4 0 .00 
4,231 .48 100'/4 0.00 

282.628 .17 100% 0.00 
52,981.69 100% 0. 00 

I 8,268.61 100¾ 0 .00 
S,491.21 I 00-/4 0.00 

46,614 .3 0 I 00-/4 0 .00 
48,1 1 7 .98 100% 000 

S,000.00 IW/4 0.00 

18,608.8 0 100% 0.00 
S,381.45 100" 0.00 

12 0,859.54 l00% 0 . 00 

$846,0S6.8S 100'/4 S0.00 
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� ABC Contractor 

AJA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFI CATE FOR PAYMENT, contairung 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to ihenearest dollar 
Use Column I on Contracls where variable rctainage for line items may apply. 

A B 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WCflK 

1 DESIGN / A&E ELECTRICAL 

2 PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 

3 GENERAL CONDITIONS 

4 DEMOLITION 

s CONCRETE & FORMWORK 

6 ROUGH CARPENTRY 

7 FINISH CARPENTRY 

s MILLWORK AND COUNTERTOPS 

9 FIREPROOFING 

10 ACOUSTICAL 

11 FLOOR PROTECTION 

12 PAINTING 

13 SPECIALTY WALL FINISHES 

14 HVAC 

1s ELECTRICAL 

16 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 

11 INSURANCE 

1s SALES TAXAT7.75% 

19 ABC OH&P 
20 

21 CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT 
22 
23 C0#1: Added Minworll I Rework HV AC Drawings I A&E 
)I COfl: Added Sn�uard / A&E per City of&an Diego 

TERMS: NET 20 

Due on or before September 16, 2019 

AJA DOCUMENT G703 

C 

SCHEDULED 

6,415.26 
13,000.00 
96,849.75 
43,071.95 

5,855.70 
5,323.37 

18,681.47 
25,750.00 

3,075.72 
6,713.36 
8,162.50 
4,968.48 
4 ,23 1.48 

282,628.17 
52 ,981.69 
18,268.6 1 
5,497.27 

46,614.30 
48,117.98 

5,000.00 

18,008.80 
5,381.45 

72S,197.31 

\ ) 

AJA /JOCUMENTG703 

San Diego International Ai!J)ort 
Tasty Tacos· TIE 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

F 

This Appication 
P revious 

Applications 

6,41 5.26 

9,100.00 

n,479.80 

43,071.95 

S,8SS.70 

S,323.37 

14,94S.18 

20,600.00 

3,075.72 

S,370.69 

6,530.00 

3,726.36 

3,17 3.61 

282,628.1 7 

39,736.27 

14,614.89 

S,497.27 

37,291.44 

38,494.38 

Stored Materials 
Work in Place (not in Dor E) 

0.00 

3,900.00 

19, 369.95 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,736.29 

S,IS0.00 

0.00 

1,342 .67 

1,632.SO 

1 ,242.12 

1,057.8 7  

0 00 

13,245.42 

3,653.72 

0.00 

9,322.86 

9,623.60 

S,000.00 

18,608.80 
S,381.4S 

) 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

APPLICATION NUMBER: l 7-40S-S 
APPLICATION D ATE: 27-Aug 19 

7/11/2019
8/27/2019 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

CONTRACT NUMBER· 17-405 
G 

TOT AL COMPLF.TF.D 
AND STORED % 

TO DATE (G'C) 
(D+E+F) 

6,41S.26 100% 

1 3,00000 100'/o 

96,849.1S 100'/o 

43,071 9S 100% 

S,8SS.10 100% 

S,323.37 100% 

18,681.47 100% 

2S,1S0.00 100% 

3,075.7 2  100% 

6,71 3 36 100% 

8 ,162SO 100% 

4,968.48 100% 

4,231.48 100% 

282,628.1 7 100% 

S2,981.69 100'/o 

18.268.61 100'/o 

S,497.2 7  100% 

46,614.30 100% 

48,117.98 100% 

S,000.00 100'/o 

18,608.80 100'/o 
S,381.4S 100% 

H 

BALANCE 
TO FINISH 

(C GJ 

0.00 I 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$622,930.06 SI 02.26;;_7;.;;.2:;,;;S ____ ___;;so.:..o.c.coc_.. ___ S7:.:.=2S
:.,
,.:.:19..:.7.:.3.:..l __ ....;.;I 00;.:.;.;%'-- S0.00 
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AJA Docun,ert G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Contrac ta's signed Certification is attached. 
I n  tabulatiau below, amomts are stated to the nearest dollllr 
Use Column I on Contracts where v•iableretainage for lite items may apply. 

A B 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

1 DESIGN/ A&E ELECTRICAL 

2 PERMITS & FEES (ESTIMATE ONLY) 

3 GENERAL CONDITIONS 
4 DEMOLITION 

s CONCRETE & FORMWORK 

6 ROUGH CARPENTRY 

7 FINISH CARPENTRY 

8 MILLWORKAND COUNTERTOPS 
9 FIREPROOFING 

10 ACOUSTICAL 

1 I FLOOR PROTECTION 

12 PAINTING 

13 SPECIAL TY WALL FINISHES 

14 HVAC 

1s ELECTRICAL 

16 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 

11 INSURANCE 

18 SALESTAXAT7.75% 

19 ABC OH&P 

20 

21 CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT 

TERMS: NET 20 
Cue on or before July 30, 2019 

AJA DOCUMENTG703 

C 

SCHEDULED 

6 ,4 1 5.26 

13,000.00 

96,649.75 

43,071.95 

5,855.70 

5,323.37 

18,681.47 

25,750.00 

3,075.72 

6,713.36 

8,162.50 

4,968.48 

4,231.48 

282,628.17 

52,981.69 

18,268.61 

5,497.27 

46,614.30 

48,117.98 

5,000.00 

701,207.06 

) 

A/A DOCUMEN1'G703 

San Diqio lntematia,al Airport 
Tasty Tacos - TIE 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

f 

This Aft""ication 
Previous Stored Materials 

Anolicotions Work it Place /not in Dor El 

6,415.26 0.00 

S,200.00 3,900.00 

38,739.90 38,739.90 

17.228.78 25,843.17 

2,3 42.28 3,513.42 

2,129.3 5  3,194.02 

6,538.SI 8,406.67 

7,725.00 12,875.00 

922.72 2,153.00 

2,014.01 3,356.68 

2,448.75 4,081.25 

1,490.54 2,235.82 

1,269 .44 1,904.17 

282,628.17 0.00 

IS,894.SI 23,841.76 

S,480.58 9,134.31 

1,649.18 3,848 .09 

13,984.29 23,307.JS 

14.435.39 24,058 .99 

0.00 

$428,536.66 $194,393 39 $0.00 

) 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17-405-4 
APPLICATION DATE: 710/19 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

CONTRACT NUMBER 17-405 
G 

TOTAL COMPLETED 
H 

4/J/2019 
7/1012019 

AND STORED % BALANCE 
TO DATE (G/C) TO FINISH 
(D+E+Fl !C-Gl 

6,415.26 100'/4 0.00 

9,100.00 70% 3,900 00 

n,479.80 80'/4 19,3 6995 

43,071.95 100% 0.00 

S,8SS.10 100'/4 0.00 

S,323.37 100'/4 0.00 

14,945.18 80'/4 3,736.29 

20,600.00 80% S,150.00 

3,075.72 100'/4 0.00 

S,3 70.69 80'/4 1,342 67 

6,530.00 80'/4 1,632.50 

3,726.3 6  1S% 1,242.12 

3,173.61 1S% 1,057.87 

282,628.17 100'/4 0.00 

39,736 27 75% 13,245.42 

14,614.89 80% 3,653 .72 

S,491.21 JOO% 0.00 

37,291.44 80'/4 9,322.86 

38,494.38 80% 9,623,(,() 

0.00 0'/4 S,000.00 

$622,930 OS 89'/4 $78,277.01 
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

) 
PROJECT:SAS DIEGO L°'TERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

) 
TO(OWNER): 

FANTASTIC FOODS, INC. 

987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301 

San Diego, CA 92111 
AlT.ENl1ON: 
 John Smith 

Please rem/J to: 

ABC Contractor, 1234 Acme St, Ste 100, Belmont, NC 28205 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CI-IANGE ffiDER SUMMARY 
Change Orders approved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 
in pre-ious months b)· 
Owner 

TOTAL 
Approved this Month 

Number Date Apprv. 

'--- ---
TOTALS 0.00 

Net change by Change Orders 
The undersigned Contractor cenifies thai IO tl\e best of his knowledge. 
informntion and bdief the Work coveicd by t.,is Application for 
Pa}1nent has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu­
ments. that all wnounts have been paid by him for Work for which 
pervious Ccrrilicates ror Payment were issued and payments received 
fmm the Owner, and tbat current payment shnwn herein is now due. 

0.00 
0.00 

3/2912019 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on OD-site obser­
vations and the dala comprising the above ar,plication, the Architect 
cenilies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point 
indicaicd; that to the bcSI of his kno\\1cdgc, bformati on and bctict; 
the qualityoflhe Work is in accordance with the Contract IJocu• 
mam; aod that the Cu111ractor is mlitled 10 p1yment of ihe AMOUNT 
CERTIFIED . 
AIA DOCUMEN T 0702 . APPLICATION ANOCf::RTIFICJ\'J'E 1-l)R Pi\ YMt!NT 

AIA DOCUMENT 0702 PAGEONEOFTWO PAGF.S 

) 
APPLICA11ON NO: 17-405-2 

APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD FROM: 

TO: 
CONT RACT 

CONTRACT DATE: 

29-Mar-19 

3/2912019 

4/112019 
17-405 

3/28/2019 

Distribution to: 

OWNER 

ARCHITI".CT 

CONTRACTOR 

Application is made for Payment, as shown below. it connection with the 
Contract. C:ondnuation Sheet, A(A Docume111 G703, is attached. 
The present status of the 11CCOUnt d. this Contract is as follows: 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .. _., __ .... _ .. ,_, ____ , $ 701,207.06 l 

Net change by Change Ord11s ................................... s 0.00 

CONTRACI SUM TO DA TE._, __ ,,,_,_,_,,_,,,_, __ ,., s 701.207� 

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE, __ , __ , s S282.628. I 7 I 
(Column O on 0703) 

RETAlNAGI 0¾ s (l()() 

or total in Column I on 07-03 
TOT AL l!:ARNED USS RETAJNAGE. ... _ .. ,_ .. ,,_, ____ s 282,628.17 

LE$ PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT s 0.00 

s ___ 2_&2""6_2_s_1 _1 

State of: Nord! Curohna Counl}'o1 Gaston DONNA M MILLER
Subscribedand swomtobeforcmethis29thdayofMacch, 019 Notary Public 
NotaryPublic: North Carolina 
My Commission l'.xpires: April 24, 2021 Gaston C O u n t y 

AMOUNT CERfIFIED .... -........ -........... __ , __ ,_, __ _ s 282,626.17 
(Aua,h rxpi,mu1io11 if amount certijied differ.< from 1hrJ amoun1 uppli_ed __ f,�o,-.}----
ARCHITECT: 0 

�. _______________ Date: 
This Ccnificutc is not ncgot iablc Thr: AMOUNT Cl!R.TIFIED is p3)1able only to 
('.(lfrtractor n;uno:J hc:rdu. ls•su.Jlcc:. payment anJ acccpmncc of payment ere 
without f!1'.Jttd1,c to anv ri)$hl� of the (M'llCr or Contractor under tins Con1ract. 

G702 -1978 
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,,,,-...._ 

ABC Contractor 

1234 Acme St, Ste 100
Belmont, NC 28205

OWNER• ABC CONTRACTOR 

Change Order 

CONTRACTOR o FIELO 

Electronic fonnal 

a OTHER 

PROJECT: 
(,,ame,addre..s) 

San Diego lntematlonal Airport • TT T1 E 
3225 Hart>or Drive 

CHANGE OROER :.aNUM=BER=:..: _.....,O;:.:na;:;.,o.'1,..,) __ 

San [!mo, CA 92101 DATE: __ 7..:.:;'12!n=::.:0;.:,19 ___ _ 

TO OWNER: Fantastic Foods, Inc. 
987 Springfield Rd. Ste 301 

OONTRACT DAT£: --=3/25J201==.:.:9"---

San Diego, CA 92111 

Change order: Added Millwor1< and Additional A&E Requirements 

The Contr.acs is ctianaed as follows: 
111:mll Additional Mlllwork reqUite4 in lieu of cJa� the eoslins-

,itllrl'\•2 A&E Increase due ID l!O(tent cl revtsiOns made, ilK-10 HV.-C Dralllirc, halnn& to be ,...WOfUd 

-13 
A&£ anaease due to requirements set ford! by 11>t Qty of san Oiegodlted Mardi 12. 2019. Ardli!Kt had1o adchss 
and ideili(y nume,ous i,rdlU!Ctural a Ml stnnural it811lS mat - no1 p� ilientilied. 

tte,nM 

"1rmlS 

ltamlf6 

ll•m•7 

1tc1n1S 

Not valid until scned by ABC Contraetor and Owner 

The original Contract Sun, was 
Net change by previously authorized Oiarcer orders 
The Contract Sum Pf(or to 1111s Change Order was 
The Contract Sum wiD be increased by this Qlange On:ler In 1he amount of 
The new cornract Sum including !his Olange Order will be 

The conmict Tlme WIii be ll'IClflased by 
The date of Substantial C:Ompletion as of tl-e date of this Change Order therefore is 

7/29/2019 
O;,te; 

ABC Contractor -OIANG£ ORDER -January, 2009 EDrTION 

Total CO 

Amount of Change 

9,08,8;80 

s 3.36().00 

6,160.00 

$ 18,608.80 

S 701,207.06 

S 701,207.06 
S 18,608.80 
$ 719,815.86 

0 Day• 

Fer agreement 
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OWNER a ABC CONTRACTOR 0 

Change Order 
Electronic format 

CONTRACTOR a FIELD OTHER 

PROJECT: 
(narne, address) 

TO OWNER: 

San Diego lntematlonal Airport - TT T1 E 
3225 Hart.ior Drive 

CHANGE ORDER NUM6ER: __ T"-'Wc.:;O::..(:o::2:.<..) __ 

DATE: __ 8;;.;/2""2/2;;;..;;.;;0_19:;;.__ 

CONTRACT DATE: _ _;3:::.:12::.:51:.:.:2:..:;0..:.;19::..__ 

San Diego, CA 92101 

Fantastic Foods, Inc.
987 Springfield Rd, Suite 301
San Diego, CA 92111

Change order: Added Snee:zeguard and Additional A&E Requirements 

The Contract is chlltlged as follows: 
St>eezeguard From Panel to lrKlude freight - Per Health Co� 

1temn2 Add'rtiooal Structur.il Comments requested from tl\e Crty of San Diego 
-Work Includes reviewal of existing structural drawings and proPO$!!d rooftop mechanic�! units 

• Coordinate roof openings with ex.isti,,g roof structure, per provided plans, caicul.ted capacly of e,<i$1lng roof structure 
- Prolllded details for support ol rooftop mechanical units aod support of new roof openings 
- Provided slgned/sealed spe<:ificat1ons (structural scope items) and signed/sealed drawings 

Not valid until signed by ABC Contractor -and OWner 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authomed Changer orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Cont.ract S\Jrn will be increased by this Change Order ln the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including th'is Change Order will be 

The Contract Time wlll be Increased by 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 

By: 

8/22/2019 
Date: 

ABC Contractor-CHANG€ ORDER- January, 2009 EDITION 

Date: 

Total CO 

jAmount of Change ,
I "".,;; 

$ 901.45 i-
' 

✓ $ 4,48.0.00 ! i"0

s s,38vis 

$ 701,207.06 
$ 18,608.80 
$ 719,815.86 

.J..__ 5,381.45 
$ 725,197,31 

o ,ays 
Per agreement 

ABC Contractor
1234 Acme St, Ste 100
Belmont, NC 28205
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£ ABC Contractor 

$1tolcl7c dc-Ji?n ond conitroclion solvJIOM 
1234 Acme St, Ste 100 

Belmont, NC 28205

OWNER • ABC Contractor 

Change Order 

CONTRACTOR o FIELD 

Electronic format 

0 OTHER 

PROJECT: 
(name, address) 

TO OWNER: 

San Diego International Airport- TT T1E 
3225 Harbor Drive 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ ___:_T
:..::
hre=e

..l:
(3

:L
) __ 

DATE: _ _:9
c:_l1

.:..::
9

::..:
12

:.::0c.:.c19
=---

­

CONTRACT DATE: __ 3/=25
::::

i
.::
20

::.
1
.:..::

9
:.......

_ 

San Diego, CA 92101 

Fantastic Foods, Inc. 
987 Springfield Rd, Ste 301

San Diego, CA 92111 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

ltcm02 

Uem#3 

Jtcmr.4 

lttm#S 

ltomff6 

ttem#7 

lternlJB 

ltem"9 

Pipe Rail ror Menu System (includes frtl&htJ 

Payment and P•rforman,e Bond Required 

Conuols Addition: Provide ond Install TED for 2-stagecontrol, duct temperature sensor, relavs and thermostat for control 
ofnewRTU. 

Relocate the newly Installed t•stot that wlll control the RTU rrom existing. planned po>lllon to a new location os per the 
direction from Ult: Airport. Thls is due to the amount of heat load that Is to be exptcted from the nearby ove-os. 

Monokote added to scope In order to support reinforcing supports as per approved RFINll. Required per building codes 
because project had deviated from it! otleln•l rcque.,tcd work I not included In original bid). 

Additional Electrical requirements due to changes required by the1tlrPort and cllcnt includes. Conduit and wiring to coffee 
brewer jn prep room, Installed one 30A bre•ker, swapped one of the two 60A 2Pwall receptacles, removed and rtlnstalled 
existing under counter electricol conduits, receptacle bo)(t-$, and data conduit boxes. Added Conduit, one duplex and one 
quad receptacle, trouble shoot and repair track Ughtlni- Removed & replaced l20V decor• wall receptacle, Ran conduit and 
wiring to new mobile POS and installed one wall data porhnd one quad GFCI receptacle. 

Reinforcing supports as per approved RFJ #11 • r0<1uirod as project had deviated from orlglnal requested worlc. 

Security offker escorting required for after hours. work 

Numbing work not listed on plans 

Total CO 

Not valid until signed by ABC Contractor and Owner 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authorized Changer orders 
The Contract Sum prlor to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order In the amount of 
The new Contract Sum lndudlng this Change Order wlfl be 

The contract Time will be Increased by 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 

... . ... ..

-

-� Oy: 

9/19/2019 
Oate: 

ABC Contractor-CHANGE ORDER -January, 2009 EDITION 

Amount of Change 

$ 242.80 

$ 18,597.34 

$ 5,040.05 

'$ 554.35 

$ 4,590.54 

$ 33,128.10 

$ 17,625.19 

3,289.41 

37791.76 

$ 120,859.54 

$ 701,207.06 
23,990.25 

725,197.31 
120,859.54 
846,056.85 

0 Days 
Per agreement 

Exa
mple

 M
id-

Term
 R

efu
rbi

sh
men

t




